COLLIERS

HILL

ERIE, COLORADO

Services

Town of Erie

Emergency (Police, Medical, Fire)
Erie Police (non-emergency)
Mountain View Fire Prot. Dist.
Weld County Motor Vehicle
(Motor Vehicle Registration)

Weld County Voter Information

(www.co.weld.co.us)

Weld County Marriage License
Colorado Driver’s License
Denver International Airport

(Information Line)

E-470 Authority (Express Toll)
RTD (Regional Transportation)

Erie Post Office

IMPORTANT PHONE NUMBERS

303-926-2700
911

303-926-2800
303-772-0710
720-652-4201

720-652-4202

970-304-6530
303-776-4073
303-342-2000

303-537-3470
303-299-6000
303-828-0781

Utilities/Subscriptions

Source Gas (Natural Gas)
United Power (Electricity)

Town of Erie (Water)
Comcast

(TV, Phone and Internet)
CenturyLink

(TV, Phone and Internet)

Dish Network (TV, Internet)

DirectTV (TV, Internet)

Colorado Hometown Weekly

Boulder Daily Camera
Denver Post

Medical Care

800-563-0012
303-637-1300
303-926-2700
888-485-3514

866-642-0444

888-347-4419
877-511-9489
303-684-5306
303-444-3444
303-820-1010

720-494-4725

Groceries/Shopping

Costco 303-474-3247
Safeway 720-890-0959
Walmart (US 287) 303-666-0340
Walmart (136" Av.) 720-929-1758

King Soopers (US 287)
King Soopers Pharm.
Erie Farmers Market
Home Depot (Thornton)
Lowe’s (Westminster)
Orchard Town Citr.
Twenty Ninth Street
Flatiron Crossing

Schools

St. Vrain Valley Schools
Erie Elem. School

Erie Middle School

Erie High School

Recreation

Erie Community Center

Public Library

Erie Community Library

303-604-3060
303-604-3070
303-332-5007
303-255-8000
303-453-8040
303-450-8600
303-444-0722
720-887-7467

303-776-6200
303-828-3395
303-828-3391
303-828-4213

303-926-2550

888-861-7323

Area Attractions

Eldorado Canyon St. Pk.
St. Vrain St. Pk.
The Children’s Museum

303-543-8882
303-776-7320
303-433-7444

Rocky Mountain Urgent Care
Children’s Hospital North Campus  720-777-1340
Exempla Good Samaritan 303-689-4000
Community Medical Center 303-666-4357
Longmont United Hospital 303-651-5111
Avista Adventist Hospital 303-673-1000
Boulder Community Hospital 303-440-3026
Medical Center of the Rockies 970-624-1800

Denver Art Museum 720-865-5000
Denver Zoo 303-376-4800
Denver Botanic Gardens 720-865-3500
Denver Ctr. Perf. Arts 303-893-9582
Water World 303-427-7873
Elitch Gardens 303-595-4386




